# 2023 Bay Days Vendor Application Packet

The Bay Days Committee invites craft and demonstration vendors and non-profit organizations to join us Friday, July 7 through Sunday, July 9 for Silver Bay's annual Bay Days celebration. Vendor hours will be finalized at a later date. Spaces will be assigned by the Bay Days Committee beginning Friday morning at 10 a.m. Vendors arriving earlier than 10 a.m. on Friday are not guaranteed an earlier set up time.

Booths will be 10' by 10' and will require a \$50 weekend deposit. Vendors must supply their own table(s), chair(s), displays, cords, power, shelter, and any other equipment. If you are using a portable generator, Lake County will require you to have a Neutral-Ground Bonding Plug. Neutral-Ground Bonding Plugs are available to purchase on Amazon. The Bay Days Committee advises extra weight on your tent poles to plan for Lake Superior area windy conditions. Please plan for your tie-downs to stay within your assigned space.

Vendors are responsible for their own shelter and product security. Please be advised that vendors set up in a grassy area near the stage, kids' games, and food trucks, and driving on the grass is not permitted. Plan to carry or cart your supplies to and from the vendor fair. We apologize for any inconvenience this may cause.

The Bay Days Committee allows one vendor per direct sales company such as LipSense, Pampered Chef, Thirty One, Tupperware, etc. Your check will be returned if someone else registers before we receive your information. Please note that we do not hold spots for vendors from previous years.

Vendor is responsible for their own tax reporting. The State of Minnesota requires Bay Days to collect ST-19 forms from all vendors.

For more information, visit Bay Days on Facebook or https://www.bay-days.org/vendors. Email us at baydaysvendors@gmail.com with any questions.

# **Local Lodging Options**

Please remember to arrange reservations early in advance.

### Silver Bay

AmericInn Lodge & Suites, 218-226-4300 Mariner Motel, 218-226-4488 Black Beach Campground, 218-226-1825

# **Beaver Bay**

Cove Point Lodge, 218-226-3221 North Shore Camping Co., 218-414-7733

# **Finland**

Maple Grove Motel, 218-353-7303 Wildhurst Lodge, 218-353-7337 Finland Campground, 218-353-8800

# **Castle Danger**

Grand Superior Lodge, 800-627-9565 Gooseberry Cabins, 218-834-3873 Castle Haven Cabins, 218-834-4304

#### **Little Marais**

Fenstad's Resort, 218-226-4724 Little Marais Lakeside Cabins, 218-226-3456

#### Isabella

National Forest Lodge, 218-353-0707

# Gooseberry

Split Rock Cabins, 218-226-4735 Bell Sheep Homestead, 218-226-4614 Gooseberry Park Cottages & Motel, 800-950-0283 Gooseberry Trailside Suites, 218-226-3905

# **Two Harbors**

Northern Rail Traincar Inn, 218-834-0955 Superior Shores, 800-242-1988 Lighthouse Bed & Breakfast, 218-834-4898 Country Inn, 877-604-5332 AmericInn Lodge & Suites, 218-834-3000 Voyageur Motel, 218-834-3644 Viking Motel, 218-834-2645 Superior Gateway Lodge, 218-834-6974

# Tofte

Bluefin Bay, 218-663-7296 AmericInn, 218-663-7899

# 2023 Bay Days Vendor Contract

Friday, July 7 - Sunday, July 9

Comp	any/Organization:
Conta	ct Person: Phone Number:
Addres	ss:
Email .	Address:
	Preferred Communication Method: □ Phone □ Email
	Type of Booth: □ Craft/Demonstration Vendor □ Non-Profit
	Dates you Plan to Attend: □ Friday, July 7 □ Saturday, July 8 □ Sunday, July 9
Brief D	Description of Products/Services:
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7.	The Bay Days Committee reserves the right to make any changes or arrangements before, or during, the event.  The Bay Days Committee reserves the right to refuse any application.  Vendors must supply their own power supply, if needed. Electricity is not available.  Spaces will be assigned beginning Friday at 10am.  Vendors may not park near booths while unloading or loading, and vendors agree not to park in the Zup's Grocery Store or True Value parking spaces during business hours.  The enclosed contract fee is non-refundable for any reason.  Vendors are individually responsible for their own tax reporting.  The Bay Days organization, sponsors, or festival property owners shall not be held liable for damage, theft, loss, injuries, or other problems that may occur before, during, or after this event.  I understand that security is not provided.
Signat	rure: Date:

Return your contract, ST-19 form, and a check or money order made payable to *Bay Days* by Friday, June 16.

Send your contract, ST-19 Form, and payment to *Bay Days Committee, PO Box 85, Silver Bay, MN 55614*. Your application cannot be accepted until your payment and ST-19 form are received. Confirmation letters will be mailed at the end of June.